LEXINGTON OAKS
Community Development District

Payment Register by Bank Account
For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019
(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

g:‘: :é‘:c':(ol. Date ':;y:: Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description GIL Account # A:;:nt

SUNTRUST BANK N.A. - GF - (ACCT# XXXXX5579)

Check 007700 12/02/19 Vendor AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC 1912190 12/19 WATER MANAGEMENT Prepaid Items 155000 $1,990.00
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 001-531027-51201 $4,731.33
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES Office Supplies 001-551002-51301 $38.50
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES Printing and Binding 001-547001-51301 $143.35
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $26.50
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES ProfServ-Web Site Development 001-531047-51301 $166.67
Check 007702 12/02/19 Vendor STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 17747 OCT FEES ProfServ-Legal Services 001-531023-51401 $515.00
Check 007703 12/02/19 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9841667472 820984375-00001 11/8-12/7/19 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $56.95
Check 007704 12/03/19 Vendor WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FL 4324417 ACCT# 6425-009914 12/1-12/31/19 Contracts-Solid Waste Services 001-534039-53903 $125.60
Check 007705 12/06/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8947 GATE REPAIRS R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $1,154.84
Check 007705 12/06/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8830 PREAKNESS ENTRANCE GATE R&M-Gate 003-546034-53904 $131.20
Check 007706 12/06/19 Vendor JOSE ECHAVARRIA 7240 12/19 MONTHLY POOL SERVICE Contracts-Pools 001-534078-57201 $1,050.00
Check 007707 12/06/19 Vendor KATHLEEN WIRTH 120419 SECURITY REFUND FOR 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007708 12/06/19 Vendor LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC 148406 12/19 MONTHLY LANDSCAPE Contracts-Landscape 001-534050-53901 $16,766.67
Check 007709 12/06/19 Vendor MELODY HATCHER 120419 SECURITY REFUND 12/1/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007710 12/06/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12745222 ACCT# 0010320 9/27-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $34.00
Check 007711 12/06/19 Vendor PASCO SHERIFF'S OFFICE 1-12/2/2019-04084 OFF DUTY SECURITY 11/19 Contracts-Sheriff 001-534100-57201 $2,236.00
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 HD Supply Inv# 917699898 001-552003-57201 $460.86
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Sams Club Misc supplies 001-552003-57201 $255.84
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Winn Dixie misc supplies 001-552003-57201 $11.00
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Publix snacks for meeting 001-552003-57201 $20.44
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Publix snacks for meeting 001-552003-57201 $20.26
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 HP Instant Ink Ink for Copy Machine 001-552003-57201 $94.15
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 BB Ace Hardware misc supplies 001-546015-57201 $140.65
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 BB Ace Hardware misc supplies 001-546015-57201 $64.08
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Factory Direct A/C filters 001-546015-57201 $90.39
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Advance Auto Parts Inv# 9587931282023 001-546015-57201 $174.94
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Advance Auto Parts credit for old battery & tax 001-546015-57201 ($23.54)
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Tarp Supply New Tarp Covers for ADA Lifts 001-546074-57201 $105.22
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Audio Resource Group New Headphone receivers 001-546137-57201 $1,353.00
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Accurate Electronics Gate Remotes for Hawthorne 002-546034-53904 $306.80
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 HD Supply Asphalt Patch Preakness Village 003-568138-58100 $119.96
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 147631 Irrigation work 001-546041-53903 $335.46
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint inv# 147632 Irigation Work 001-546041-53901 $699.39
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 147995 Irrigation Work 001-546041-53901 $233.21
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148131 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $84.40
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148135 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $421.39
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148170 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $518.99
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148175 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $518.99
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148217 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $518.99
Check 007713 12/09/19 Vendor FEDEX 6-856-50168 SERVICE FOR 11/21-11/26/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $27.28
Check 007714 12/09/19 Vendor LEXINGTON OAKS CDD 12062019-206 ASSESSMENT COLLECTIONS 2019-20 Due From Other Funds 131000 $262,582.00
Check 007715 12/09/19 Vendor LEXINGTON OAKS CDD 12062019-207 ASSESSMENTS COLLECTIONS 2019-20 Due From Other Funds 131000 $117,680.55
Check 007716 12/09/19 Vendor PUBLIC RISK INSURANCE 64707 GENERAL LIABILITY 4/19-4/19/20 Insurance - General Liability 001-545002-51301 $160.00




LEXINGTON OAKS
Community Development District

Payment Register by Bank Account
For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019
(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

g:‘: :é‘:c':(ol. Date ':;y:: Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description GIL Account # A:;:nt
Check 007717 12/1019 Vendor KAREN KONCAR 080519 SECURITY REFUND FOR 7/28/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007718 12/1019 Vendor ELBERT NASWORTHY 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/6/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007719 12/1019 Vendor EVELYN MCKNIGHT 120919 SECURITY REFUND FOR 12/7/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007720 12/1019 Vendor GFWC LUTZ-PASCO JUNIORS WOMANS CLUB 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/7/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007721 12/1019 Vendor VERONICA GALVAN 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/8/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007722 1211119 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8955 ELECTRIC WORK 11/22, AND 11/26/19 R&M-Boundary Walls/Fences/Monuments 001-546180-53901 $573.14
Check 007723 1211119 Vendor CIMA ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 26936743 SERVICE FOR 10/28-11/25/19 Utility - Gas 001-543019-53903 $2,576.89
Check 007724 1211119 Vendor STEVE EVANS 120919 DISC JOCKEY FOR CHRISTMAS PARTY Op Supplies - Clubhouse 001-552003-57201 $300.00
Check 007725 12/16/19 Vendor FITNESS LOGIC 93214 12/19 GENERAL MAINT & CLEANING R&M-Fitness Center 001-546137-57201 $135.00
Check 007726 12/16/19 Vendor SECURITEAM INC 12594 FINAL PAYMENT FOR RPAIRS TO SECURITY SYSTEM Contracts-Security System 001-534145-57201 $11,621.10
Check 007727 1212019 Vendor AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC 2001191 1/20 WATER MANAGEMENT Prepaid Items 155000 $1,990.00
Check 007728 1212019 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771701120919 ACCT# 0050727717-01 12/8/19-1/7/20 Communication - Telephone 003-541003-53904 $38.24
Check 007728 12/2019 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771701120919 ACCT# 0050727717-01 12/8/19-1/7/20 Misc-Bank Charges 001-549009-51301 $0.57
Check 007729 12/2019 Vendor EMMA HOLLINGWORTH 111819 EVENT REFUND 11/16/19 Deposits 220000 $75.00
Check 007730 12/2019 Vendor FEDEX 6-862-98666 FEDEX 12/5/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $13.66
Check 007731 12/2019 Vendor GREEN BANDIT LAWN CARE 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/13/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007731 12/2019 Vendor GREEN BANDIT LAWN CARE 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/13/19 EVENT Other Miscellaneous Revenues 369900 ($20.00)
Check 007732 12/2019 Vendor IMT 45-148524 ENGINEERING 10/27-11/23/19 ProfServ-Engineering 001-531013-51501 $1,840.00
Check 007733 12/2019 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION 14482 SERVICE CALL FOR 7/23/19 R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $449.00
Check 007733 12/2019 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION 14153 REPL OD MOTOR R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $653.56
Check 007733 12/2019 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION IN4472 SERVICE CALL 2/18/19 R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $1,899.96
Check 007734 12/2019 Vendor MARIA COLON 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/8/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007735 12/2019 Vendor MEGAN NEMETH 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/15/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007736 12/2019 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9843733772 ACCT# 820984375-00001 12/8/19-1/7/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $56.95
Check 007736 12/2019 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9843733772 ACCT# 820984375-00001 12/8/19-1/7/20 Misc-Bank Charges 001-549009-51301 $5.00
Check 007737 12/2019 Vendor VERONICA GALVAN 121619 12/15/19 SECURITY REFUND EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007738 12/20/19 Vendor WESLEY CHAPEL SOCIALITIES CLUB 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/14/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007739 12/20/19 Vendor ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS INC. 121019140N QTRLY 10/19-12/19 LAKE FOUNTAIN SERVICE R&M-Entry Feature 001-546021-53901 $100.00
Check 007740 12/20/19 Vendor BRANDON LOCK & SAFE, INC. 47366 TENNIS COURT GATE REPAIRS 12/13/19 R&M-Parks 001-546066-57201 $129.50
Check 007741 12/20/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS NOAKS-121919 ACCT# 005-072771701 9/8-10/7/19 Communication - Telephone 003-541003-53904 $38.18
Check 007742 12/2019 Vendor EBSCO SIGN GROUP, LLC 92725318 50% DOUBLE SIDED LED DISPLAY Capital Outlay 001-564043-53901 $18,700.00
Check 007743 12123119 Vendor USBANK 5532412 ADMIN FEES 10/1-9/30/20 ProfServ-Trustee Fees 001-531045-51301 $2,155.00
Check 007743 12123119 Vendor USBANK 5560294 SERIES 2011 11/1-10/31/20 ProfServ-Trustee Fees 001-531045-51301 $4,373.08
Check 007743 12123119 Vendor USBANK 5560294 SERIES 2011 11/1-10/31/20 Prepaid Items 155000 $397.55
Check 007744 1212719 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 08972 PREAKNESS ENTRANCE GATE REPAIR R&M-Gate 003-546034-53904 $555.02
Check 007744 1212719 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 08986 PREAKNESS REPAIR GATE R&M-Gate 002-546034-53904 $764.05
Check 007745 1212719 Vendor FEDEX 6-870-25145 SERVICE FOR 12/10/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $13.64
Check 007746 12/30/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12869420 ACCT# 0010320 11/15-12/16/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $21.08
Check 007747 12/3119 Vendor LONETTA BRISSENDEN 123019 SECURITY DEPOSIT 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007748 12/31/19 Vendor MAUREEN WRAGE 123019 SECURITY REFUND CANCELED 1/26/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007748 12/3119 Vendor MAUREEN WRAGE 123019 SECURITY REFUND CANCELED 1/26/19 Room Rentals 347010 $75.00
Check 007749 12/3119 Vendor RAYMOND DOLENTE 123019 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
ACH DD0361 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-8737 ACH CUST# 10158737 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $10,835.73
ACH DD0362 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5883 ACH ACCT# 1265883 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - Gate 002-543031-53904 $42.96
ACH DD0363 12/13119 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5888 ACH ACCT# 1265888 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $550.20
ACH DD0364 12/13119 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5890 ACH ACCT# 1265890 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $386.96




LEXINGTON OAKS

Community Development District

Payment Register by Bank Account
For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019
(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

g:‘: :g:c':;. Date ':;f: Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description GIL Account # A:;:nt

ACH DD0365 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5889 ACH ACCT# 1265889 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $36.60
ACH DD0366 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5871 ACH ACCT# 1265871 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - Gate 003-543031-53904 $44.92
ACH DD0367 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746022 ACH ACCT# 0408090 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $13.47
ACH DD0368 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746021 ACH ACCT# 0408095 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $107.65
ACH DD0369 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746023 ACH ACCT# 0402235 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $606.21
ACH DD0370 1211719 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771601120119 ACH ACCT# 0050727716-01 11/30-12/29 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $99.98
ACH DD0371 12/15/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771501113019 ACH ACCT# 0050727715-01 11/28-12/27/19 Communication - Telephone 002-541003-53904 $49.99
ACH DD0372 12/26/19 Vendor TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 120319-8748 ACH ACCT# 211008968748 10/31-11/27/19 Utility - Gas 001-543019-53903 $1,615.90
ACH DD0373 1212719 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 074517401121119 ACH ACCT# 0050745174-01 12/10/19-1/9/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $89.98
ACH DD0374 12123119 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771801120719 ACH ACCT# 0050727718-01 12/6-1/5/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $289.33
ACH DD0375 12/30/19 Vendor CRESTMARK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 43055 ACH SECURITY EQUIPMENT 2019 PROPERTY TAX ProfServ-Property Appraiser 001-531035-51301 $597.84
Account Total $483,139.20

Total Amount Paid $483,139.20

Total Amount Paid Breakdown by Fund

Fund Amount]
General Fund - 001 101,381.53
General Fund - Hawthome Gate Fund - 002 92.95
General Fund - Preakness Gate Fund - 003 1,402.17
Series 2011 Debt Service Fund - 206 262,582.00
Series 2017 Debt Service Fund - 207 117,680.55
Total 483,139.20




AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC :
’ Invoice
P.O. BOX 40517
ST. PETERSBURG, 33743 DATE INVOICE #
12/1/2019 1912190
BILL TO
Lexington Oaks CDD
210 N University Dr. Ste 702
Coral Springs, FL 33071
P.O. NO. TERMS PROJECT
Due on receipt
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
WATER MANAGEMENT TREATMENT FOR THE CURRENT 1,990.00 1,990.00
MONTH - SEE DATE LISTED ABOVE
Total $1,990.00

Phone # Fax #

727-545-4404 727-545-0770




Inframark, LLC Invoice:

2002 West Grand Parkway North Invoice Date:

Suite 100 Due Date:

Katy, TX 77449 Terms:
Project ID:
PO #:

Bill To:

Lexington Oaks CDD

210 N University Dr, Suite 702
Coral Springs FL 33071
United States

Sales Description Quantity Units Rate

Management Fees for the Month Of: November 2019

Administrative Fees 1 Ea $4,731.33
001-531027-51201-5000
Office Supplies 1 Ea $38.50
001-551002-51301-5000
Copies 1 Ea $143.35
001-547001-51301-5000
Postage 1 Ea $26.50
001-541006-51301-5000
Web Hosting 1 Ea $166.67
Subtotal
Tax (0%)
Total Due

Remit To : Inframark, LLC
P.O. Box 733778
Dallas, TX 75373-3778

Please note our lockbox address has changed.
Please include the Project ID and the Invoice
Number on the check stub of your payment.

46487
11/25/2019
12/25/2019

Net 30

LEXINGTONO

AK

Amount

$4,731.33

$38.50

$143.35

$26.50

$166.67

$5,106.35
$0.00

$5,106.35

lofl



Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street
Tampa, FL 33606

Telephone (813) 223-9400 * Facsimile (813) 223-5043

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Lexington Oaks Community Development District

November 25, 2019

ATTN: INFRAMARK - ACCTS PAYABLE Client: 001037
Matter: 000001
210 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 702 Invoice #: 17747
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071
Page: 1
RE: General Matters
For Professional Services Rendered Through November 15, 2019
SERVICES
Date Person Description of Services Hours
10/21/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM M. JOWANNA 0.2
RE: COMMUNITY NEWSLETTER.
10/23/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM T. WILHELMI 0.4
AND S. BRLETIC RE: ADJACENT PROPERTY
OWNER'S TREE AND IMPACT TO CDD AND RESIDENT
PROPERTY.
10/24/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM B. NANNI RE: 0.7
FOLLOW UP ITEMS FROM BOARD MEETING; REVIEW
AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM R. CARROLL RE:
WEBSITE MITIGATION AND AGENDA PACKAGE.
10/28/2019 TJR REVIEW AND COMPLETE SURVEY RECEIVED FROM 0.3
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SERVICES;
CONTACT DISTRICT MANAGER RE SOCIAL SECURITY
CONTRIBUTIONS FOR EMPLOYEES.
10/28/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM B. LEFERE RE: 0.4
PULTE CONVEYANCE OF PARCELS TO CDD; REVIEW
TITLE REPORTS; REVIEW AND REVISE DEED RE:
SAME.
Total Professional Services 2.0 $515.00
PERSON RECAP
Person Hours Amount
TJR Tracy J. Robin 0.3 $90.00



November 25, 2019

Client: 001037
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 17747
Page: 2
PE
Person Hours Amount
VKB Vivek K. Babbar 1.7 $425.00
Total Services $515.00
Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $515.00
PAY THIS AMOUNT $515.00

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence
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Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 4, 2019

Check Requests: $200.00 for Security Deposit Check #3055 for Event held on Dec. 28th
at the Community Center.

(Check #3055 in the amount of $380.00 was deposited on Sept. 11th-
Security Deposit $200.00, Rental $100.00, Alcohol $80.00)

Make Payable to: Kathleen Wirth

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544







Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 4, 2019

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #341 for Event held on Dec. 1st
at the Community Center.

(Check #341 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on Oct. 22nd -
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00)

Make Payable to: Melody Hatcher

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544




UTILITIES SERVICES BRANCH LAND O' LAKES (813) 235-6012

CUSTOMER INFORMATION & NEW PORT RICHEY (727) 847-8131
SERVICE DEPT. DADE CITY (352) 521-4285
P.O. BOX 2139
NEW PORT RICHEY. FL 34656-2139 Pay By Phone: 1-844-450-3704 80 1 1
36-70822
LEXINGTON OAKS COMM DEV DISTRICT Account # Customer #
Service Address: 26304 LEXINGTON OAKS BOULEVARD 0010320 01058576
B!"_ Number.: 12745222 Please use the 15-digit number below when
Billing Date: 11/22/2019 making a payment through your bank
Billing Period: 9/27/2019 to 11/15/2019
rates, 001032001058576
Please visit for additional details.
Service Meter # Previous Current # of Days Consumption
Date Read Date Read in thousands
Reclaim 08404808 9/2712019 53 1 /15/2019 153 49 100
Usage History Transactions
Reclaimed
November 2019 100 Previous Bill 24.09
September 2019 73 Payment 11/13/2019 -24.09CR
August 2019 97 Balance Forward 0.00
July 2019 179 Current Transactions
June 2019 301 Reclaimed
May 2019 245 Reclaimed 100 Thousand Gals X $0.34 34.00
April 2019 90 Total Current Transactions 34.00
March 2019 96 TOTAL BALANCE DUE $34.00
February 2019 27
January 2019 73
December 2018 205 Receivoq
Coral Springs, Fi
NOV 27 719
INF MARK
Please return this portion with payment
Account # 0010320
Customer # 01058576
TO PAY ONLINE, VISIT pascoeasypay.pascocountyfl.net
Balance Forward 0.00
Current Transactions 34.00